Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 1st Quarter (October 1 through December 31) 2021

Gross Victims Room & Family Total Mandatory
Site Wages Programs** Board Support Total Taxes  Deductions Net Wages Savings

Alabama

Department of

Corrections 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alaska Department

of Corrections 310,534 15,761 110,204 8,086 40,051 175,002 135,442 0
Arizona Department

f ti

of Corrections 14,399,207 1491302 3,984,190 97,739 1965618 7,538,849 6,860,358 2,471,561
Arkansas

Department of

Corrections 9,450,952 460,748 3,680,121 303,393 1,459,240 5,903,502 3,547,451 877,419
California

Department of
Corrections and
Rehab

41,342,181 6,809,127 6,997,066 4,170,334 6,461,723 24,438,250 16,903,930 4,104,759

Colorado Denver
Sheriff Department

Colorado
Department of

Corrections 11,649,063 1,849,631 1,837,404 535,620 293,053 4515708  7,133355 1,511,233

Connecticut
Department of

Comrections 2272845 114,941 460,008 33,496 261,838 870,283 1,402,562 0

Delaware
Department of
Corrections

Federal Prison

Industries-Federal
Bop o™ 12,600,699 620667 6,217,377 0 718,221  7,565265 5,044,434 0

Prison Rehab.
Industries &
Diversified
Enterprises

26,700,689 3,257,505 12,231,065 1,006,500 1,175,796 17,670,867 9,029,823 11,459

Georgia Department

of Corrections 2,487,089 258,555 496,995 1,110 117,913 874573 1,612,516 499,161

Hawaii Department

f Public Safet
of Public Safety 1,861,326 143,820 370,979 58,974 327,202 900,975 960,350 139,255

This project is funded in part through an annual contract award from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice. Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its

components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided.

**This figure may include court ordered restitution


rwarfield
Typewritten Text
This project is funded in part through an annual contract award from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice. Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided. 

rwarfield
Typewritten Text

rwarfield
Typewritten Text

rwarfield
Typewritten Text

rwarfield
Typewritten Text


Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 1st Quarter (October 1 through December 31) 2021

Gross Victims Room & Family Total Mandatory
Site Wages Programs** Board Support Total Taxes  Deductions Net Wages Savings
Idaho Department of
Correction
29,723,017 2,115,311 8,256,356 656,177 4,372,050 15,399,894 14,323,123 2,930,621
Indiana Department
of Correction 51,600,871 5255238 21,017,498 321 6,392,926 32,665,983 18,934,888 10,061,657

lowa Department of

Corrections 64615480 11450301 26075785 4087217 12094909 53708212 10,007,268 3,031,740

Kansas Department

of Corrections 154,352,287 7,384,071 37,821,725 734282 25896299 71836376 82,515,911 6,714,722

Kentucky
Department of
Corrections

Louisiana
Department of
Public Safety and 1,736,179 157,246 471,618 0 264,948 893,812 842,367 187,237

Corrs

Maine Department

of Corrections 1,460,894 72,079 258,355 46,808 79,241 456,483 1,004,411 3,202

Maryland Division of
Correction

935,494 107,326 280,007 8,827 71,575 467,735 467,759 2,706

Michigan State
Industries; Michigan
DOG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hennepin County
Adult Correctional
Facilty 1,689,499 0 646,915 32,956 14,307 694,178 995,321 0
Minnesota
Department of

eparment o 102,673,537 7414918 49889403  7.659738 7985261  72,949.320  29,724.217 288,433
Corrections
Mississippi Prison
Industries Corp 3,099,738 291,991 880,231 134,258 25 1,306,505 1,793,233 0
Missouri Department

f f
of Corrections 785,341 39,267 196,338 59,229 91,963 386,797 398,544 0

This project is funded in part through an

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

annual contract award from the Bureau of
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Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 1st Quarter (October 1 through December 31) 2021

Gross

Site Wages

Montana
Department of

Corrections 753,112

Victims

Programs**

Room &
Board

Family
Support

Total Taxes

Total
Deductions

Nebraska
Department of

Correctional Services 23,331,673

Nevada Department

of Corrections 30,482,910

New Hampshire,
Belknap County

Dept of Corrs 121,555

New Hampshire,
Strafford County

Dept of Corrs 3,645,600

New Mexico
Corrections

Department 64,358

North Carolina
Department of

Correction 11,204,894

North Dakota Dept
of Corrs and

Rehabilitation 1,351,600

Ohio Department of
Rehabilitation and

Corrections 83,075

Oklahoma
Department of

Corrections 6,163,738

Oregon Corrections

Enterprises 16,080,928

South Carolina
Department of

Corrections 177,895,673

South Dakota
Department of

Corrections 15,622,673

This

project

1,171,736

1,520,118

5,811

182,644

10,203

578,550

67,646

16,598

293,772

799,046

33,146,236

937,128

IS

5,041,213

8,391,564

41,317

2,019,408

2,743,238

601,921

21,786

1,907,585

10,067,105

29,161,043

5,414,149

2,990,319

472,111

906

14,500

2,696

486,908

217,394

93

188,543

692,766

17,340,083

937,188

funded

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

annual

contract

3,428,909

2,183,705

15,922

41,849

5,381

1,929,866

130,012

15,432

980,960

1,229,480

21,715,268

2,391,228

12,632,178

12,567,497

63,957

2,258,402

18,280

5,738,562

1,016,974

53,909

3,370,861

12,788,397

101,362,630

9,679,693

In part

award from

the

Mandatory

Net Wages Savings
220,318 17,542
10,699,495 3,126,442
17,915,413 96,550
57,598 0
1,387,198 521,894
46,078 0
5,466,332 7,964
334,626 51,296
29,166 0
2,792,878 382,414
3,292,531 0
76,533,043 15,842,996
5,942,979 230,273

through

Bureau of

an
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Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 1st Quarter (October 1 through December 31) 2021

Gross Victims Room & Family Total Mandatory
Site Wages Programs** Board Support Total Taxes  Deductions Net Wages Savings

Tennessee
Rehabilitative
Initiative In Corr.
Board

Texas Board of

Criminal Justice

61,373,122 3,066,377 22,350,072 0 30,164 25,446,614 35,926,508 3,544,292

61,705,790 5,757,250 25,796,656 8,336,668 7,817,260 47,707,834 13,997,956 809,675

Texas Red River
County Corrections

Department 43,565 2,178 7,908 4,726 7,909 22,721 20,844 0

Utah County

Sheriffs Office 16,518,697 841,241 10,802,906 20,074 1,653,022 13,317,244 3,201,453 1,659,058

Utah Department of

Corrections
31,067,756 2,554,317 14,316,066 136,245 362,588 17,369,216 13,698,540 66,491

Vermont Department

of Corrections 736,774 144,351 232,669 119,743 72,949 569,712 167,062 0

Virginia Department

of Corrections 701,344 69,325 344,581 8,288 78,345 500,539 200,805 0

Washington
Department of

Corrections 35,859,750 2,827,609 7405345 1843743 5525641 17,602,338 18,257,412 465,207

Washington State
Jail Industries Board

West Virginia Dept
of Mil. Affairs &
Public Safety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wisconsin
Department of

Corrections 2833676 148362 1410446 99,665 223980 1,882,453 951,223 0

Wyoming
Department of

Corrections 936,386 81,010 301,099 94,679 117,305 594,094 342,292 126,828

Total 1,034,334,571 103,632,444 330,848,346 53,709,004 120,125,762 608,315,555 426,019,015 59,784,085

This project is funded in part through an annual contract award from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice. Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its

components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided

**This figure may include court ordered restitution
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