Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data

1979 through 1st Quarter (October 1 through December 31) 2021

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Alabama Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Alaska Department of Corrections	310,534	15,761	110,294	8,986	40,051	175,092	135,442	0
Arizona Department of Corrections	14,399,207	1,491,302	3,984,190	97,739	1,965,618	7,538,849	6,860,358	2,471,561
Arkansas Department of Corrections	9,450,952	460,748	3,680,121	303,393	1,459,240	5,903,502	3,547,451	877,419
California Department of Corrections and Rehab	41,342,181	6,809,127	6,997,066	4,170,334	6,461,723	24,438,250	16,903,930	4,104,759
Colorado Denver Sheriff Department	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Colorado Department of Corrections	11,649,063	1,849,631	1,837,404	535,620	293,053	4,515,708	7,133,355	1,511,233
Connecticut Department of Corrections	2,272,845	114,941	460,008	33,496	261,838	870,283	1,402,562	0
Delaware Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Federal Prison Industries-Federal BOP	12,609,699	629,667	6,217,377	0	718,221	7,565,265	5,044,434	0
Prison Rehab. Industries & Diversified Enterprises	26,700,689	3,257,505	12,231,065	1,006,500	1,175,796	17,670,867	9,029,823	11,459
Georgia Department of Corrections	2,487,089	258,555	496,995	1,110	117,913	874,573	1,612,516	499,161
Hawaii Department of Public Safety	1,861,326	143,820	370,979	58,974	327,202	900,975	960,350	139,255

This project is funded in part through an annual contract award from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice. Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its

components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided.

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Cumulative Data

1979 through 1st Quarter (October 1 through December 31) 2021

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Idaho Department o Correction	f 29,723,017	2,115,311	8,256,356	656,177	4,372,050	15,399,894	14,323,123	2,930,621
Indiana Department of Correction	51,600,871	5,255,238	21,017,498	321	6,392,926	32,665,983	18,934,888	10,061,657
lowa Department of Corrections		11,450,301	26,075,785	4,087,217	12,094,909	53,708,212	10,907,268	3,031,740
	154,352,287	7,384,071	37,821,725	734,282		71,836,376	82,515,911	6,714,722
Kentucky Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Louisiana Department of Public Safety and Corrs	1,736,179	157,246	471,618	0	264,948	893,812	842,367	187,237
Maine Department of Corrections	1,460,894	72,079	258,355	46,808	79,241	456,483	1,004,411	3,202
Maryland Division of Correction		107,326	280,007	8,827	71,575	467,735	467,759	2,706
Michigan State Industries; Michigan DOC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hennepin County Adult Correctional Facility	1,689,499	0	646,915	32,956	14,307	694,178	995,321	0
Minnesota Department of Corrections	102,673,537	7,414,918	49,889,403			72,949,320		288,433
Mississippi Prison Industries Corp	3,099,738		880,231		25			0
Missouri Departmen of Corrections		39,267	196,338	59,229	91,963	386,797	398,544	0

This project is funded in part through an **This figure may include court ordered restitution

annual contract award from the Bureau of

Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Cumulative Data

1979 through 1st Quarter (October 1 through December 31) 2021

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Montana Department of Corrections	753,112	92,129	290,535	65,699	84,430	532,794	220,318	17,542
Nebraska Department of Correctional Service	es ^{23,331,673}	1,171,736	5,041,213	2,990,319	3,428,909	12,632,178	10,699,495	3,126,442
Nevada Departmen of Corrections	at 30,482,910	1,520,118	8,391,564	472,111	2,183,705	12,567,497	17,915,413	96,550
New Hampshire, Belknap County Dept of Corrs	121,555	5,811	41,317	906	15,922	63,957	57,598	с
New Hampshire, Strafford County Dept of Corrs	3,645,600	182,644	2,019,408	14,500	41,849	2,258,402	1,387,198	521,894
New Mexico Corrections Department	64,358	10,203	0	2,696	5,381	18,280	46,078	C
North Carolina Department of Correction	11,204,894	578,550	2,743,238	486,908	1,929,866	5,738,562	5,466,332	7,964
North Dakota Dept of Corrs and Rehabilitation	1,351,600	67,646	601,921	217,394	130,012	1,016,974	334,626	51,296
Dhio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections	f 83,075	16,598	21,786	93	15,432	53,909	29,166	C
Oklahoma Department of Corrections	6,163,738	293,772	1,907,585	188,543	980,960	3,370,861	2,792,878	382,414
Dregon Corrections Enterprises			10,067,105	692,766	1,229,480	12,788,397	3,292,531	C
South Carolina Department of Corrections	177,895,673	33,146,236	29,161,043	17,340,083	21,715,268	101,362,630	76,533,043	15,842,996
South Dakota Department of Corrections	15,622,673	937,128	5,414,149	937,188	2,391,228	9,679,693	5,942,979	230,273

This project is funded in part through an **This figure may include court ordered restitution

annual contract award from the Bureau of

Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Cumulative Data

1979 through 1st Quarter (October 1 through December 31) 2021

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Tennessee Rehabilitative Initiative In Corr. Board	61,373,122	3,066,377	22,350,072	0	30,164	25,446,614	35,926,508	3,544,292
Texas Board of Criminal Justice	61,705,790	5,757,250	25,796,656	8,336,668	7,817,260	47,707,834	13,997,956	809,675
Texas Red River County Corrections Department	43,565	2,178	7,908	4,726	7,909	22,721	20,844	0
Utah County Sheriff's Office	16,518,697	841,241	10,802,906	20,074	1,653,022	13,317,244	3,201,453	1,659,058
Utah Department of Corrections	31,067,756	2,554,317	14,316,066	136,245	362,588	17,369,216	13,698,540	66,491
Vermont Departmer of Corrections	nt 736,774	144,351	232,669	119,743	72,949	569,712	167,062	0
Virginia Department of Corrections	t 701,344	69,325	344,581	8,288	78,345	500,539	200,805	0
Washington Department of Corrections	35,859,750	2,827,609	7,405,345	1,843,743	5,525,641	17,602,338	18,257,412	465,207
Washington State Jail Industries Board	d O	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
West Virginia Dept of Mil. Affairs & Public Safety	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Wisconsin Department of Corrections	2,833,676	148,362	1,410,446	99,665	223,980	1,882,453	951,223	0
Wyoming Department of Corrections	936,386	81,010	301,099	94,679	117,305	594,094	342,292	126,828
Total I	,034,334,571	103,632,444	330,848,346	53,709,004	120,125,762	608,315,555	426,019,015	59,784,085

This project is funded in part through an annual contract award from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice. Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided